

È

SLP(C)No. 723-724 OF 2004

ITEM No.51

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.723-724/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2003 in CRP 544/02
and judgment and order dated 13.6.2003 in R.P. No. 310/2003
in CRP No. 544/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. SHREE B. LATHE & WELDING WORKS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADHU STEEL CORPORATION
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP
and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Respondent (s)

Date : 2/08/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.
The appeal to be heard on SLP paper book itself.
Original record shall be requisitioned.

Pending appeal, there shall be interim stay of the operation of the impugned order of the High Court.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal/Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

