

d
ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4951-4952 OF 2004

M/S. SHREE B. LATHE & WELDING WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADHU STEEL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B.S.Sharma, Adv.for
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are of the opinion that the matter may be
referred to the Mediation Centre at Bangalore.

We order accordingly.

Parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on
21st October, 2010.

List after the receipt of the report from the
Mediation Centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master