

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4951-4952 OF 2004

M/S. SHREE B. LATHE & WELDING WORKS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADHU STEEL CORPORATION

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. H.K. Naik, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By Order dated 23.09.2010, we have earlier referred these matters to the Mediation Centre at Bangalore. A report has been received from the Mediation Centre to the effect that case could not be resolved.

Learned counsel for the parties have informed that, in fact, representative of one of the parties could not appear before the Mediation Centre because of medical problem.

In view of this, let the matters again be sent to the Mediation Centre at Bangalore.

List after the receipt of the report from the Mediation Centre.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master