

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4951-4952 OF 2004

M/S. SHREE B. LATHE & WELDING WORKS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADHU STEEL CORPORATION Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Naik H.K.,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhandarkar,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Matter remained part heard.

List tomorrow the 12th February, 2013 as part heard.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master